CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE



Jody L. Hayes Chief Executive Officer

Patrice M. Dietrich Assistant Executive Officer

Raul Mendez Assistant Executive Officer

Press Release

For Immediate Release June 7, 2021

Contact: Russ Fowler Stanislaus County Office of the Board of Supervisors (209) 525-6474

Crows Landing Receives Funding for Community Clean-Up

The Crows Landing Community Services District will be spearheading a community clean up on June 12, 2021, from 7:00 AM to 3:00 PM for its Crows Landing residents. Dumpsters will be located at: 22001 G Street, Crows Landing. The Crows Landing Lions Club will give out free hot dogs at 12:00 PM to community members who attend. Explorers from the West Stanislaus County Fire Protection District will be available to help community members dispose of items into dumpsters.

After hearing from the community that it had been ten years since the last community clean up, Supervisor Channce Condit, who represents Crows Landing, worked with County staff to identify funds to support the effort.

"Listening to the concerns of the Crows Landing Community Service District, the need to host a community clean-up day became clear," said Supervisor Channce Condit. "I'm happy to play a role in promoting civic engagement and community driven efforts."

Most garbage items are permitted for disposal into dumpsters provided. However, there are exceptions, including; hazardous waste, tires, construction debris, etc. The list of unacceptable items can be found here: https://bertolottidisposal.com/temporary-bins/

For additional information please contact Connie Payan, District Secretary, Grayson Community Services District at: (209) 484-1096.

####